WHEREAS, the Incorporated County of Los Alamos (“County”) applied for funding from 
the County Arterial Program for improvements of various County roads in Los Alamos, New 
Mexico.  The total funding amount (including the 25% County participation) is THIRTY-NINE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE DOLLARS ($39,173.00); and  

WHEREAS, County has agreed with the State of New Mexico to utilize the funds from the 
County Arterial Program for improvements to 45th Street, 46th Street, 47th Street, 48th Street, and 
Yucca Street (the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS, to obtain funds from the Local Government Road Fund, a local government